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000001-05
001006
280001-05
420001-07
482001-02
483001-04
515001-03
542301-02
542311-01
542401-01
542511-02
542521-02
542606-01
601001-03
601101-01
602301-02
602306-02
602401-02
602601-02
604001-03
604006-04
604101-01
606001-04
606301-04
606306-03
606401-01
609001-06
610001-04
630001-08
630301-05
631011-06
631031-08
665001-02
666001-01
667101-01
701001-02
701011-02
701201-03
701301-03
701306-02
701311-03
701326-03
701331-03
701401-05
701422-02
701501-05
701602-04
701701-06
701901-01
704001-06
720001-01
720006-02
72001101
720021-02
729001-01
780001-02
781001-03
825026
836001
837001

ARD

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PAVEMENT JOINTS

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

PCC SHOULDER

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" (600 mm) THRU 54" (1350 mm) PIPE)
METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

INLET BOX TYPE 24 (600) C

INLET BOX TYPE 24 (600) E

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS

INLET, TYPEA

INLET, TYPEB

MANHOLE, TYPEA

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3

MEDIAN INLET FOR 24" (600 mm) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS

CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS

PAVED DITCH

BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN
SHOULDER INLET WITH CURB

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1(SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

WOVEN WIRE FENCE

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS

" OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY

OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS®45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WITH RUN-AROUND, FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH TO 55 MPH

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

SIGN PANELS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE

APPLICATIONS OF TYPE A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
LIGHTING CONTROLLER, 480V, BASE MOUNTED

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION

LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION

INDEX OF SHEET.

1
2
3
4-16
17-26
27-50
51
52 -563
54-55
56 - 62
63-78
79
80-83
84-114
115-138
139 - 159
160 - 181
182 - 188
189
190 - 199
200 -215
215A -215D
216-218
219-221
222 -231
232 - 256A
257 - 267
268
269 - 290
291-298
299 - 300
301
302 - 324
325 - 359
360 - 378
379 -398
399 - 416
417 - 432
433 - 453
454 - 482
483 - 492

COVER SHEET

INDEX & LISTING OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS
GENERAL NOTES AND MIXTURE TABLE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

TYPICAL SECTIONS

SCHEDULES

SURVEY TIES AND BENCHMARKS
GEOMETRIC DATA

ALIGNMENT GEOMETRICS SHEETS
REMOVAL PLANS

PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

TYPICAL SECTIONS TEMPORARY RAMPS
PLAN AND PROFILE TEMPORARY RAMPS
CROSS SECTIONS TEMPORARY RAMPS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PRESTAGE 1 PLANS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 PLANS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 2 PLANS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 3 PLANS
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DETAILS
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS
DRAINAGE AND UTILITY SHEETS

ROW SHEETS

INTERSECTION DETAILS

INTERSECTION JOINTING AND ELEVATION DETAILS
PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS

SIGNING PLANS

LIGHTING DETAILS

COVERSHEET, VOLUME Il OF Ii
STRUCTURE SHEETS

GORE ELEVATION DETAILS

IL 178 MEDIAN DETAIL

PROJECT SEEDING PLAN

DETAILS

CROSS SECTIONS (STAGING)

CROSS SECTIONS FAI-80

CROSS SECTIONS RAMP |

CROSS SECTIONS RAMP J

CROSS SECTIONS RAMP K

CROSS SECTIONS RAMP L

CROSS SECTIONS IL 178

CROSS SECTIONS FRONTAGE ROAD

A QAZA-LAZPD EXTSTING BRIDGE PLANS

A SHEET REVISED U4-{-|0O

FAL TOTAL [SHEET
RTE, | SECTION COUNTY  |SHEETS| NO.
80 | (50-3HBK LASALLE | 492 2
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