837001

LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION

## **STANDARDS**

000001-05	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
280001-05	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
420001-07	PAVEMENT JOINTS
482001-02	HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
483001-04	PCC SHOULDER
515001-03	NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
542301-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
542311-01	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" (600 mm) THRU 54" (1350 mm) PIPE)
542401-01	METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS
542511-02	INLET BOX TYPE 24 (600) C
542521-02	INLET BOX TYPE 24 (600) E
542606-01	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE
601001-03	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101-01	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAINS
602301-02	INLET, TYPE A
602306-02	INLET, TYPE B
602401-02	MANHOLE, TYPE A
602601-02	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP
604001-03	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1
604006-04	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3
604101-01	MEDIAN INLET FOR 24" (600 mm) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
606001-04	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
606301-04	PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS
606306-03	CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS
606401-01	PAVED DITCH
609001-05	BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN
610001-0 <del>/1</del>	SHOULDER INLET WITH CURB
630001-08	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-05	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-06	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
631031-08	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
665001-02	WOVEN WIRE FENCE
666001-01	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
667101-01	PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS
701001-02	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' (4.5 m) AWAY
701011-02	OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY
701201-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701301-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701306-02	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SLOW MOVING OPERATIONS DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS \$45 MPH
701311-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY
701326-03	LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, PAVEMENT WIDENING, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH  LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WITH RUN-AROUND, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
701331-03	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701401-05 701422-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH TO 55 MPH
701422-02	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED
701602-04	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE
701701-06	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION
701701-00	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
704001-06	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
720001-01	SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
720006-02	SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
720011-01	METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS
720021-02	SIGN PANELS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE
729001-01	APPLICATIONS OF TYPE A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
780001-02	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
781001-03	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
825026	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, 480V, BASE MOUNTED
836001	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION
927001	LIGHT TOMER FOUNDATION

INDEX OF SHEETS						
1	COVER SHEET					
2	INDEX & LISTING OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS					
3	GENERAL NOTES AND MIXTURE TABLE					
4 - 16	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES					
17 - 26	TYPICAL SECTIONS					
27 - 50	SCHEDULES					
51	SURVEY TIES AND BENCHMARKS					
52 - 53	GEOMETRIC DATA					
54 - 55	ALIGNMENT GEOMETRICS SHEETS					
56 - 62	REMOVAL PLANS					
63 - 78						
63 - 76 79	PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS TYPICAL SECTIONS TEMPORARY RAMPS					
80 - 83	PLAN AND PROFILE TEMPORARY RAMPS					
84 - 114	CROSS SECTIONS TEMPORARY RAMPS					
115 - 138	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PRESTAGE 1 PLANS					
139 - 159	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 PLANS					
160 - 181	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 2 PLANS					
182 - 188	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 3 PLANS					
189	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DETAILS					
190 - 199 200 - 215	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS DRAINAGE AND UTILITY SHEETS					
215A - 215D						
216 - 218	INTERSECTION DETAILS					
219 - 221	INTERSECTION JOINTING AND ELEVATION DETAILS					
222 - 231	PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS					
232 - 256A	SIGNING PLANS					
257 - 267	LIGHTING DETAILS					
268	COVERSHEET, VOLUME II OF II					
269 - 290	STRUCTURE SHEETS					
291 <b>-</b> 298 299 - 300	GORE ELEVATION DETAILS IL 178 MEDIAN DETAIL					
301	PROJECT SEEDING PLAN					
302 - 324	DETAILS					
325 - 359	CROSS SECTIONS (STAGING)					
360 - 378	CROSS SECTIONS FAI-80					
379 - 398	CROSS SECTIONS RAMP I					
399 - 416	CROSS SECTIONS RAMP J					
417 - 432 433 - 453	CROSS SECTIONS RAMP K					
453 - 453 454 - 482	CROSS SECTIONS RAMP L CROSS SECTIONS IL 178					
48 <u>3</u> - <u>4</u> 9 <u>2</u>	CROSS SECTIONS IE 178 CROSS SECTIONS FRONTAGE ROAD					
(492A-492P EXISTING BRIDGE PLANS)						

 
 CONTRACT NO 66542

 F.A.I. RTE. SECTION
 COUNTY COUNTY SHEETS NO.

 80
 (50-3)HBK
 LASALLE
 492
 2
 TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DISTRICT THREE DISTRICT STUDIES & PLANS ENGINEER PREPARED BY: DATE: Hub Jung 30 DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER EXAMINED BY: DISTRICT MATERIALS ENGINEER DISTRICT OPERATIONS ENGINEER

REVISION		ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
NAME	DATE	ILLINOIS	DEFARIMENT O	F TRANSPURTATION
			INDE	X
		&		
			IDAT CTA	ND ADDC
			IDOT STA	NDARDS
		SCALE: VERT.		DRAWN BY JAP

CHECKED BY